OP \$40.00 5318526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM846559

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYNERGY HomeCare Franchising, LLC		10/03/2023	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weama LLC	
Street Address:	770 E. Britton Rd	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73114	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5318526	PROMISE TEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-977-8544

Email: trademark@taftlaw.com, sfowler@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Debrow

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Debrow
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Debrow/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=Scan#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008230 FRAME: 0276

900807318

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), between SYNERGY HomeCare Franchising, LLC, a limited liability company located at 960 W. Elliot Road, Suite 101, Tempe, Arizona 85284 ("Assignor"), and Weama LLC, a limited liability company located at 770 E Britton Rd Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114 ("Company"), is executed on Oct 7, 2023.

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark PROMISE TEAM (the "Mark"), registration number 5318526.
- B. Assignor hereby assigns the Mark to Company pursuant to the Assignment.

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Assignment, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers and assigns to Company all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Mark in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured, and including all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury of the Mark and collect profits or damages with respect to the same. The provisions of this Assignment inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor: SYNERLY Home Gire	Franchisms, LCC
By: ///	
Name: Mila Coliento	
Its: Coeneral Counsel	
•	
Company: Weama CLC	
By:	
Name: weama kassem	
Ite. CEO	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008230 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 10/17/2023